DATASHEET 6.0
Subject to change without notice.
For more information visit smartoptics.com.
QSFP56 – 2X QSFP56 DAC, Passive
QSFP56, Direct Attach Cable (DAC), AWG30/26, 1m to 3m, passive
DQ5002-XXXC-SO
The DQ5002-xxxC-SO is an Passive Direct Attach Cable (DAC) solution of Twinax type, i.e. a copper cable similar to coaxial cable,
but with two inner conductors instead of one. DQ5002-xxxC-SO is a solution for 200Gbps to 2x100G connections within racks and

APPLICATIONS
• Data Center cabling infrastructure
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Description
DQ5002-001C-SO QSFP56 to 2xQSFP56 Direct Attach Cable (DAC), 200G Ethernet, Infiniband HDR, AWG30, 1m, passive
DQ5002-1M5C-SO QSFP56 to 2xQSFP56 Direct Attach Cable (DAC), 200G Ethernet, Infiniband HDR, AWG30, 1.5m, passive
DQ5002-002C-SO QSFP56 to 2xQSFP56 Direct Attach Cable (DAC), 200G Ethernet, Infiniband HDR, AWG26, 2m, passive
DQ5002-003C-SO QSFP56 to 2xQSFP56 Direct Attach Cable (DAC), 200G Ethernet, Infiniband HDR, AWG26, 3m, passive
MECHANICAL DRAWING
Minimum bend radius AWG30:  23mm  Minimum bend radius AWG26:  28mm